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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE \}i i

G- e

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 11989 ’ -LL
- DAY MONT! YEA

AME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

ORLANDO  PHILIP 42133517 PVT 1

DAY |montH | vear

ZMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

MARGRATEN -  AACHEN +1 2300 01

CODE DIST. PT.

orT ROW [ GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

wWo| 3 54 HOLLAND 2

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

PAGNOZZ| FUNERAL HOME CARMELO ORLANDO (FATHER) _
2705 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD 2529 MATTHEWS AVENUE : 4
3RONX, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

ME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
JENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

] REMAINS USAGF

| MARKER ¢ NAME AND TITLE _

SECTION D= PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

URE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

ER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION p » ag“r*

‘-fE k“bnrd

OR DISCREPANCIES 1

o NN

«INS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET A

‘T SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

‘ET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

BY

| hereby certify that all the fore
'nd that the report above is correct.

going operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian |

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Repo;t_QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

FORM
S MAR 46

1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED 2
T&C BARGRATER HCLLAND ARTWERP PCET? 2I°H )40
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ;
TRUCK PPC HOuALD L SMITH R4 15817900
3NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 5 DATE
L ‘ Dl o
: 2 ' i
CADT g IHF, Wv as/1/4 A & L
IRl ™ i 2. SHIPPED l
oM i o TO . : -
AGRC ANTWEEREF FE- SITTM ULAT BARNEY KIRSCHBAUM
iD OF CONVEYANCE - NAME OF CONVOYER .. .
Videe o) % € deliepiag
o
mﬁukbm IPPER . DATE SIGNATURE \‘Rsciﬁx ; N IDTE
> o A < (&) —~ £ N Y g {
ﬂfLLER, Lt COL. T.C.Y8FFV . " o t\ 5 15Fﬂ
' AW
3. SHIPPED [ 7\J /
OM TO k U U 2 =
Y E
iD OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE el; RE% ééR DATE
il MAR 101943 | T
.v.h T COLONEL e . o u\ =
2 SHIPPED R T TRANSPORTITION-OFFICER
OM 2 TO “"\) =
N\} §C )/ L‘:{: t O\
\D OF CONVEYANCE T R A! LE R NAME OF CONVOYER
; AL - i \\1
Y el 2 3
SNATURE QF gr%?% G F s [PATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVEI'Q M ATE A0
m AAT 0 \rr'w q“(‘ i\lf‘“‘ R — f // \‘ 7 %/’ 7, 5&
iRy 1\“-‘ ‘J‘ .3 : i ‘/ St /‘/ O\
5. SHIPPED 2 Lol S 5@\
TO / N *ijfii;}" = 1
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE O'FAS‘HIPPER TR O DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ... A DATE
CUQTIL RS H SERere DEr I (Lylhe
6. SHIPPED
20M 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ] CA00  |pATESd
(o Wi 7. SHIPPED : < <. ¢ ! iy
W0M " : 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER | . o, AN
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




v/ 4

3 Wy

~ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

& 3 5
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED J l
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
AME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ORLANDO PHILIP 4<133517PVT 4 DAY 'MONTH l YEAR
ZMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAIN
cobe | pist. pr.
o1 ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Wi 3 5S4 MARGRATEN HQ@LLAND

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

ME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

PEILIP ORLANDO 42123517 2VT 20 SEPTEMBER !
DENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION -VERIFIED BY

X_] REMAINS C HaRV oY ol

= APT OF

"X | MARKER GaB T ORI e

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
TURE OF BURIAL Seraon CONDITION OF REMAINS ~ HTZMATIS COMPLITE,
Sl ADNVANCED STAGE COF DECONZOSITION.
"HER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
I.’ICI‘\IM‘\ .
NOR DISCREPANCIES 1
I\E-(J~' —A‘:J L]
MAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
Sw t 1 ¥ 3@ ‘. ;' A
e 20 SEPTEMEBER 1948 BY AR, (S’L( REAUGH , ANBAINER
\SKET SEALED BY EMBALMER lL K
V.S ))
ZLAk: #, PCORBAUGH POCRBADGE , T,
.SKET BOXED AND MARKED mmm.ﬁs*mm ALE ”PL‘QF_';J& ,. LA @
DONALD L. HOPEITE =8 YAREKINGS VELIFIZD E—'\Lj'

o~ . A Ly =TT Sy
\Tgr\ DG ’\t '&:ﬁ LJ P&I\ I"\Lau\.ra.‘J._u hCB Al "'m b /}n: Q.: ) l/ .LnT 'J&LU . : ‘.‘

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate superv:snon

and that the report above is correct.

I;\.E.ur

PG,

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for ma jor discrepancies.

)

MAC FORM

DV
ZV 15 MAR 46

1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
ROM T0
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
:OM TO
'ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER -
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
OM TO
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
OM TO
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
DM TO
!D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
DM TO
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
oM TO
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
LS




RECEIVEL
99 MR 4 13 28

 WUB047 29 COLLECT '
~ NEWYORK NY MAR 3 900P

COLONEL G H BARE
DISTRIBUTION CENTER NUMBER 1 N Y PORT OF EMBARKATION BROOKLYN NY
SHIFPING !NSTRUCTIONS FOR LATE PVT PHILLIP ORLANDO CONF IRMED WITH

FOLLOWING REQUEST REMOVE SHIPPING CASE AND DELIVER WITHOUT SAME \
To FACILITATE FOR BURIAL IN OUTER RECEPTICAL OF OUR CHOICE

CARMELO ORLANDO."

: MAR 4 '“\




EC I ED
i Tat

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1  GREZNVICH f grt4#yIthat this message is an offfele]

NEW YORK PORT NF EMBARKATION business and that its transmission with a
BROOKLYN, NEW Y¢RK o | ?,lgyer rregedence, or by air mail; regular
W3 1 Ziagty, or'soheduled messenger would be pre

Judicial to the public interest,

S % e )

Uiry ADe S Sy s g

CARMELO ORLANDO e i o
L
: -‘. _‘ ‘%}, » [ 3 <
2525 MATTHTIS AVE "‘%%@_A Yojor, TC
NFW YROK, N.Y. 5 ol Admin 0, AGR Div,
»*
o
PLEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS F THE LATE PVT, PHILIP ORLANDO

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, OUR RECORDS INDICATE YU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED

e PAGNOZZI FUNERAL HOME, 2706 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD, BRONX, N.Y.

WE CANN'T GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, IT IS EXPECTED THAT AN INTERVAL OF
SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE DELIVERY CAN BE EFFECTED, YNUR FUNERAL BDIRECT(R
WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM THREE DAYS FRICR TN DATE REMAINS WILL BE DﬁLIVERED
TO HIM, HE WILL BE REQUESTED T INF'RM YOU Si) YU MAY MAKE FINAL FUNERAL ARRANGE-
MENTS, REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESC(RT, SUGGEST YNU ARRANGE WITH
LOCAL PATRIOTIC VR VETERANS' (RGANIZATIUN IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONBRS AT FUNERAL
FLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TN DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE,
NAW YORK PURT OF EMBARKATION WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY
TISTRUCTIONS, WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE T0) COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE
#./H CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION NF THE FORTY EIGHT

HOURS, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TEIRGRAM,

G. H.BARE, COL, QMC

/262
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3:_:—-4 :
CASE 'NO SPACE NO.
; / INSPECTION CHECK LIST
NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Midd®Initial) B‘I’!ANICH OF SERVICE RACE RELIGION | SEX DATE 3
i ORLANDO, PHILIP ___— | USAGF ~ | W M
RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER CONSIGNEE

PVT. 42133517

SR

P

PAGNOZZI FUNERAL HOME
2705 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD

BRONX, N.Y.

SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

SATISFACTORY

D UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARKS

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING.-NAME PLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check One)
(- }-gaTisracTory

D UNSATISFACTORY

“FINISH (Exterior)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

~ el

N Vi }
e ,é(., ey

STENCILING—NAME PLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

ROUTED THRCUGH

D MORTUARY OPERATING ROQM

D REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS

CASKET REPAIRED

D SATISFACTORY D UNSATISFACTORY D YES D NO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED ¢
L ves L] no
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
L] ves L] no
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
L] ves O o
REMARKS
TIME DATE SiGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR .
-
R
/ .
%ﬂffh e Tl
REMARKS \ /
N
QMC FORM Replaces QMC Form R-5054, 16—54756~1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PR NTING OFFICE

1251

which is obsolete.

4 MAR 48




\/W/3LAA?T:E; 1[:3{?;1355

% REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT =iy
"y ,.OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 30 Mat 9

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial)

ORLANDO, PHILIP

BRANCH OF SERVICE

USAGF

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

A INTERMENT EXPENSES
3 (Civilian or Private Cemetery)

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO.

PVT. 42133517

B D TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES %
= (National or Post Cemet%

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

8. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

5. Check Box “B” when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX ‘A" IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B"" IS CHECKED

I certify that thesumof $ | 2 5. PR was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

nave: 87, RAYMOND's CEME TERY

CITY ORCOUNTY: B RCM X

WX

STATE:

I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were

shipped)

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery)

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

CARMELDO OCRLANDD

ADDRESS (Street number or RFD, City and Stéte)

A5a9 MATTHEWS Ave, BRomx, N.X

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

EATHER
REMARKS
J. c. Kovarig
Lol 8.
.Bl‘ooklyn, N. v
APR 1949
S =
Sitar 2 o
oMe FoRM 1236 FORM ARE OBSOLETE | e

REV 5 MAR 48



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE :
CHANGE -ACTION SHEET

-

FROM:  ggpLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
REP L ¢ CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

DISPATCH DATE OF PREVIOUS DD

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE SECTION
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NO. FINAL DISPOSITION CODE

11989 oL =221

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

No:

Not Dispatched

SERTAL NUMBER

42133517

Orlando, Philipg

CEMETERY GRAVE

Margraten, Holland W 54 4‘
ITEM CHANGE
T0
OPTION : # 2
CONS 1GNEE Long Island National Cemetery Pagnozzl TFuneral Home
NAME

5705 Williamsbridge, Road
Bronx, New York
- (Finel Burial - New York, N. Y.)

DISTRIBUTION Y
CENTER f
NUMBER L2

ADDRESS

NEXT OF KIN Carmello, Orlando (Father)

NAME

2529 Watthews, Ave.
(i New York, New York

AUTHORATY

Por THE dated July 16, 1948 From NOK.

DATE ‘ 's SIGNATURE g
23 July 1948 B | Dillon /,

| ]

48 12597

2?‘?\):0&’; 1911 THIS FORM 1S TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE
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FREEMAN MENORIAL DIVISION Ry «w/ 73

'

OFFICE OF QUARTERMASTERS GENERAL WASHDC

LETTER FROM AUGUST & PAGNO7Z7I WITH kIgEND!’IHﬂS TO DISPOSITION
el .
REQUESTS FOR MY SON PHILIP ORLANPG ASN 42133517 REF_QMCGF 293

IS HEREBY C%}FIR&ED DISPM’C% QE"*!#!INS "‘0 :iIS Gﬂ'iCE C N

PAGNOZ7I FUNERAL HOME 2705 WILLIAMSSRIDSE ROAD SR0NX
CARMELLO ORLANDO o
1239p AFioe

42133547 QMGF 203 2705

¢ o7 A_. b oto]

- 3_4‘\ lJ(/..,.

Eccopioney® SbchOn

e v

Feanily Ceares. Branch \




OQMG For S
Qslneru'z 638 d - e

OFFICE .- THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Or rHE ARMY

: INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
\.\\\';
N | DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3. 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE — MES AGE
1 | Mem Div Mem Div (1L June ‘ M3ML¢LL &/,/J 7 /DL{/J})/\/
Chief, |Chief, L8 Forwarded for change of  decision. 47/ Z/ /3 3 5/ 7
Family [Reply
Ltrs Seq Formm &
FC Br |Acceptande
Section
HC Br ATES 00N
Ltr dtd 10 June L oT72
concerning 293
Orlando, Philip
L SN 42 133 517
":{;‘("’ : - £ ¥ 4(- 2~
X (YA o o %j\,‘»"'{"
i ) b e i-L"‘f/
: o J') ,,\ -/‘. K::\S\ \‘ s
r’) Ly \\ i A
N
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE [ )

o
16—49650—4 GPO &

S o

v,&-sﬁ‘ r' .



OLINVILLE 2-4848 AUGUST G. PAGNOZZI
LICENSED MANAGER

G N Lopnggge

Feoneral Home
2705 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD BRONX 67, N.Y.
June 10, 1948
Major Richard B. Coombs / // fﬁwgff
QUC Memorial Division — H {
Washington 25, D.C. § EHD
Re: QMGMF 293 - /g/?*
Orlandoel, s Philip, "ASN 429133 51.7 LA ’ ;
Plot W%, Row 3, Grave 54 e
USNMC Margraten, Holland \.__Mu—”’“wﬂﬂfﬂwr

Dear Major Coombs:

Your letter of June 3rd to Mr. Carmelo Orlando
regarding the disposition of the remains of his deceased son
was referred to me.

Since the original filing of the application the
family has come to another decision which entails an amendment
to their original application. In contradiction to my advice,
they have decided to relinquish the privilege of burial in a
national cemetery and have already selected a family plot in
our local Catholic cemetery. urs. Orlando claims the reason
for her change is that burial space would not be allotted for
her with her son.

The amendment to the application for disposition P
of the remains would, therefore, entail dispatching the re- ﬁ‘
mains to my establishment at the above address. Religioq55ii:iif .Mﬁﬁf

services and military honors will be handled through local
organizations as well as preparation of the grave. =

}",4
/ /
1
Should you require any further confirmation with ; ((
respect to changes of request for disposition of the remains O)

".S;acom{ Generalion o/ :bialinch'ua .S)arw'ce"




OLINVILLE 2~4848 AUGUST G. PAGNOZZI
3 LICENSED MANAGER

CN Tagrgye

Toneral Fome

2705 WILLIAMSBRIDGE ROAD BRONX 67, N.Y.

kindly advise me of your request and the channels thrcugh

which confirmation should be made. Q‘
Respectfully yours, > §
C.N. PAGNOZZI FUN@ HOUE S
&'M Q’l S
AGP:atm Augusé) G. Pafnozzi, c . \

-----

5 et
o~
L
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“Second gmaratﬁm o/ Distinctive Service” 7{ Jjﬂ, i s



“"‘\‘;\\\ : /ff ,"; / 4
. HGHMW DEFT OF ARMY WASH D C VOGCL X-5057 UNCLASSIFIED
ME CARMFLO ORLANDO
PRIORITY
2529 HATTHESS AVENUR
NEW YORK MEY YORK
RIFEXENCE IS MADE ™0 DISTOSITION OF REVATNS OF YOUR SON THE LaTE
PHILIP ORLANDO COMLA 42133517, LETTER FROW AUCUET C PaCHOYZT COMNA
MANAGER.C N COMMA PACNOZZI FUNFLAL HOME COENA BRONY REX YORK INDICATES
YOUR DEGIHE TO HAVE FINAL INTERKENT IN THE 1OC.L CATROLIC E¥METERY
IKSTEAD OF CFMETERY INDICATED ON YOUR COMPLETED DISPOSITION FrRM nn
FILE 4T THIS OFFICE. FLEASE INDICATE COKFIRMATION OF THIS CHANCE BY
TFLEGRAM COLLECT. ENT FREFHAN
[ e ity
"_:3‘ i e
cwt N EaE Hemorial Division =
1 ’ - = "C; E:-: m?h é.
o X oo
S g =
== E
= = : i
X o
“n
g =
> -
=
UHCLASSIFIED
' QICKT 293 1§zcroz "~ E. V. FREEMAN
~—— Orlando, Phillp 42133517 ul 48 Colonel, GHC, ¥emorial Division



QUIGIF 203
Oriando, Philip, aSH 42 133 517 e
Plot WW, Row 3, Crave 354,
UJSUHC Mar raten, Holland.

3 June 1948

¥r. Carmela Orlando
2529 ifatthaws Avenue
New York ¥, New York

Dear ¥r. Orlando:

ile have recaived the "Request for Dispesition of Remains® fornm,
in regard to the final interaent of the remains of rour son, Lhe latoe
Private Philip Orlando.

The form has been accepted, ana action is being taken on Jour ra-
quest that your son's rumains be roturnes to the Unitad States for final
internent in the Long Island Natdonal Cemetery, Farmingdale » Hew York.

The Commanding Officer of tue Distribution Conter will notily you,
as well as Wr. saugust G. Pagnozzi, of the arrival of the remains of your
son and of the expected dats of dgilvery ol the remuins at the uestina-
tion previously numed by you. You will be ailorded ample time to complste
all gersonal arrangements you may caesire.

Llitary honors an sarvices will be proviced by the jirmy, when de-
sirpd by the next of kin, for all decsdunts buried in a Hational “emstery.
An fhrmy Chaplain of your faith may officiate; and an Army firing squad and
bugler msy remder full military honors at the grave. The fadag used to
pe the -casket of your son, during the burial ceremon @ill be presentad

or\gent td you immediately following the ser+:ces. B

) S A 2

T mist advise you that reservations for an nipg.gaeve B4 ‘o
that dr & Geceased serviceman interred in a Nab. ) J}a%‘?w By be
made_for“his widow and minor chilcren. There oredl W n;i* ¢ Sefsible
to hive a Frave site adjeining that of your son latsrved for Mye

: \ >
iy I extend uy deepest sympathy to vou in yod}

> ’\ 3incerely ;murcs,
Copy letters furnished: HICHARD B. COQMBS é RF
Mr. Arrowsmith Major, QW

Hemorial Hdvision
Jew



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DI-:'CEDENT (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
ORLANDO, PHILIP PVT he 133 517
PREV.IOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW : GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT RO;V GRAVE
MARGRATEN, HCLIAND W 2 54
ADDRESSEE y ADDRESS (Street, City, State),
W%s Carmels Orlando 2529 Matthews Avenue
MRS. New York 27, N. Y.
RELATIONSHIP father :
Fésﬁﬁzﬁzﬂﬁ ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIF ICATIONS
165 1
The form has been accepted and action is being taken on your request that
your son's remains be returned to the U S for final interment in the Long
Island National Cemetwry, Farmingdale, N. Y.
99 B —-will notify you as well as Mr. August G. Pagnozzi of the arrival --
--complete all personal arrangements you may desire,
1144 --presented or sent to you immediately --
I must advise you that reservations for an adjoining grave site to that
of a deceased serviceman interred in a national cemetery may only be made for
his widow and minor children. Therefore, it will not be possiblé to have a
grave site adjoining that of your son reserved for his mother,
166C
b d
‘FANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS W/ REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
teh 5-22 J¢ : :
48 8410

OQMG FORM
23 APR 48 1902

L 2



OQMG rorM

1T SEP 1945 638
OFFICE _.. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O\ .HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
2 | Family | Cemeterial
Corres | Branch |19 Apr 48 293, Orlando, Philip, 42 133 517
Branch | Memorial
: Fam Ltr| Division
Section Forwarded for information upon which to base
a reply..
COCMBS
2072
3 Cem Br | Femily 29Apr QUuGMC 293 Orlando, Philip, 42 133 517
Mem Div | Cor Br 48
Fam Ltr Yiith referenge %o preceding comment and inclosure,
Section gravesites may not be reserved in a national cemetery unti
Menm Div such time as actually required for burial purposes. When
gravesite is required for interment of a servicemen, an
adjoinipg site, if available, mey be reserved for his widow, provided written reques
is made|l at the time of finterment of the husband's remains. However, reservation of
an adjoining site may not be made for any other person. Reservations made for
widows must be renewed |in writing every two years by the person, for whom the site
is reserved. A widow's burial is permitted only if she does not remarry.
GC!fﬁff\
Ll 15 Tncl
293 file
(orlando, Philip)
ok,
\/) zt ¥ L:i"ﬂl A M } ’,
F-|B-4Y THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
“hia g 't -’r;:'\-v = 2 16 A0000:2 i

/i



OQM G FORM 638
1 SEP 1948 &
OFFICE 0. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ..{E ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
0 : ; TEM/tdh
Chief Chief 9 Apr SUBJECT: Reply to Remarks on CGMG Form 345
Accept. Family 1948
Section |Letters To : Family Letters Section, Family

Family |Family Correspondence Branch
Cor Br |Cor Br

Thru

o0

¥ajl and Records Branch for Attaching
293 Files

l. Recuest that lettgr be sent to Next of Kin reply to remarks on Form 345 (Copied
below). Theé 345 has|been a¢cepted.

2. Hxtract of|Form 345

o

Al Name of Deceasged Philipi@rlando 42 1133 517 Pyi
Margraten, Holland Plot Wi, Row 3, Grave 54

By Next of Xin Mr. Carmela Orlando Father
Address 2529 Matthews Avenue, New York 67, New York
Cy Option|Selected Option #L4, Long Island National Cemetery, Farmingdale,
New York

Dy Name of Consignee  —————=-
Addres

E! Date 345 received in Memorial Division 26 January 1948

3. Copy of R

Cwing
a Funeral Director,
of \my late soh. He
ovér and above the s
practicability of
First: I request th

V/Seaond: That prepara

spa¢e to be

to difficulty in making contact with me I have designated lir.Pagnozzi
s the wersonﬁio’rece;ve any emergency notice regarding the dispositio:
n turn{will always Rhow where to contact me. Further instructions

| of, @ntion.k dre issued at my request subject to the

L & ;@ugtime of arrival of my late son:

wotic glaplain ﬁe in attendance at the grave.

ionibe madbtatg a@% for one additional burial with my son - that
o4 %

A sdmother.
sl N

st G. ‘agnéiéi?‘éhr local Funeral Director, be notified at 2705

e Road) Bronx 67, New York, in our behalf of the date and time of

e in order that he may notify us and further provide transportation

end the burial ceremony. /:

FREEMAN M GAN

Third: That Mr. aug
Williamsbrid
burial servi
for|us to at

72955 5057
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
1352-QMTTS-Camp Lee, Va.—3-8-1U8—20M
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Fam Lor with reference to presceding comment and inclosure,
Section gravesites may not be reserved in a nationsl gemetery until
Mem Div such time as actually required for burial purposes. When =

GC:rhr

gravesite is required for interment of = serviceman, an
adjoining site, if evailable, may be reserved for his widow, provided written reque:
is made at the time of interment of the husband's remeins. However, reservation of
an adjoining site mey not be made for any other person. Reservations made for

widows must be remewed in writing every two years by the person for whom the site
is reserved. A widow's buriel is permitted only if she does not remarry. ‘
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wﬂ-m’hswang")k e e : 5 December 1987

United fStates i’nnmy e‘—my :
Margraten, Nolland

-

cJ

available to you by your Qovernment. Id you are the next of kin eseording to
the line of kinship as set forth in the encleosed pamphlet, "Disposition of

¥eorld War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your vishes

the disposition of the remains of the decessed by campleting Part I of
closed form "Request for Pisposition of Remains." Should you desire
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, plesse ccmplete Part II of
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, pleass complets Part III of
enclosed form. :

g

If you should elect Optien 2, it is advised that no funeral arrengements
or other perscnal arrangsments be made until you are further notified by thia

Will you please complets the enclosed form, "Request for Pisposition of
Bemaing” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you?! Its prampt return will
avoid unnecessary delays

\

——— 3

Sinocerely,

-

e

i
=

THOMAS B. LABKIN
TERE ’ Ma jor Gensral
L el The Quartermaster Generel

nECORDS BRAN

O 08B,

/
o

L

i



W QUGHR 293

g Orlando, Philip
SN L2 133 517

S
Address KReply To e 6 larch 1947
THE QUARTERKASTER CGENERAL
Attention: lemorial Division

Mrs. Anna Orlando
2529 latthews Avenue
Yew York 67, Lew York

Dear lrs. Orlando:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private Fhilip Orlando,
has been received in this offics.

The War Lepartment has now been authorized to remove, at Government
expense, to the final resting place designated by the next of kin, the
remains of those American citizens who died while serving overseas with
our armed forces during this war,

: When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a "Letter of
Inquiry == Return of World War II Dead” will be sent to the next of kin
of those American deade The response to this letter will constitute a
formal expression of the nex%t of kin's detailed desires. Since letters
to next of kin will be dispatched automatically and according to the
records here, communications with this office regarding this subject
will not be necessary. The necessity for complete coordination of move-
ment in many parts of the world makes it impossible, at this time, to
estimate when this letter will be mailed. HResponses to them will be
acted upon with a minimum of delay. ‘

Sincerely yours,

dac JAMES L. PRENN
Major, QMC
= T Memorial Divigionm-
iz :- ERN

KOistirm =



: 4‘&

Mrs. Anna Orlando
2529 Matthews Ave.,
New York 67, New York

; February 13, 1947

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, D.C.

Re: QMGYG 293
Orlando, Philip
SN 22, 1337517

Secstdana,

Dear Sir:

Further reference is made to your letter of August 29, 1946
in connection with my deceased son, the above named veteran.

I would appreciate you informing me as to whether any
provision as to repatriation of American dead veterans and final
disposition of the remains have been provided.

Thanking you, I remain,

o

M
e
‘
> is
&
£

O\%

e 3

Very iruly v rs?,

@Wa WW%



QUGYG 293
Orlando, Philip b
BN e

Address Reply To ‘ € November 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memoriel Division

Mrs. Arna Orlardo
2529 Mathews Avenue
New York €7, New York

Desr Mrs. Orlardo:

Yqur letter concerning your son, the late Private Philip Orlando, has
been received in this office.

The War Departmert hss row heen suthorized to remove, szt Government
experse, to the finsl resting place designated by the next of kin, the
remaing of those American citigens vho died wmhile serving oversoas with
our armed forces during this war. -

Fhen the necessary preliminsries have been complcted, a "Letter of,|
Inquiry -- Return of World War II Dead" will te sent tc the next of kin:
of those Ameriean dead. The response to this letter will constitute a
formal expression of the next of zin's detsiled desires. Sirce lettgrs
to next of kir will be dispatched sutcmstically and eccording to the records
here, communications with this office regsrding this sultject, will rot be
necessary. The necessitr for complete coordination of movement in meny parts
of the world mekes it impossible, at this time, to estimate wher this letter
will be mailed Response: tc them w111 te geted uper w¥ith 2 minimum of ﬂe-
lay. iR } N

FOR, ﬁvé.fi fmmmmnsrm GENTRAL:

S Sincerely yours,

ﬂ-..«r-.. =

= = F N

PiE N\

s b

= B

ng JAMTS L. PRFVN el i
Major, QMC =g
e Agsistant B

i
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QIYG 293
Orlando, Philip : _,,,ZZM"‘"”
8N 42 133 517

Address Reply To ' 29 August 1946
SHE QUARTEFMASTER GENERAL

Attention: Nemorial Division

Mrs. Anna Orlando
2529 Matthews Avenue
New York 67, New York

Dear Hrs. Orlandos

Your letter to the War Department concerning your son, ths late
Private Philip Orlando, bas been referred to this office,

The official report of burial shows that the remains of your son
were originally interred in the Ittembach, Germany Cemetery, but were
later disinterred and mcved to a more sultable site where constant care
of the grave can be assured by our Forces in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of yonr
son are now interred in Plot WN, Row 3, Grave 54, in the US Military
Cemstery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachem, Germany.

In view of the fact that Congress has approved legislation which
will permit the repatriation of all American dead who have lost their
lives while serving overseas, the War Department does not contemplate the
sponsoring of pilgrimages to the American Cemeteries abroad, At the
proper time, the legal next of kin will be contacted by this office in
order to obtain their wishes regarding the final disposition of the re=~
mains,

This office would have no ocbjection to your visiting the grave of
your son, should you be able to arrange a visit overseas. Thers; is n¢
authority or law whereby the Govermment could pay the expenzes—of ygur
trip overseas for such a pilgrimage. It is suggested that for InfdéPmation
regarding foreign travel you contact the State Department, Washington 25,

D. C., or a reliable commercial travel agency. e
Please ;écept my sincere sympathy in the loss of yom';_tnox{g? = =
- = e Wi
Sincerely yours,
MES L, PRENN apl §
- Jor, Que i

Agsistant )
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REPORT OF DEATH

i A e R MR SR

.- WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

R e

A

DATIM.

FULL NAME : ARMY SERIAL NuMBER GRADE
e — : ;

H‘O/‘ ADDRESS
/. Bronx, New York

Inf

CARM-OR-—SERVICE— |

DATE OF BIRTH

21 Jan

PLACE OF DEATH

suropean Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Wounds rec'd.

in action

DATE OF DEATH

9 Apr 1945

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON

LENGTH OF SERVICE

‘| SURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

17 April 1944

YEARS MONTHS. | DAYS

Buropean Area

‘EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Anna G, Orlando, mother, 2529 Matthews Avenue , New York, N, Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAM!.V RIILATION.HIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs., Anna G, Orlande, mother, same as above.,
dr. Carmelo Orlando, father, 2529 Matthews Avenue, New York, New York

OTHER PAY STATUS
(SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO

IN FLYING. PAY
STATUS

NO

X

= 5 m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

Svidence of death rec'd. in “WD 25 April 45.

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

YES ° NO

INVESTIGATION OWN MISCONDUCT

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

YES

YES NO NO YES NO s YES

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED: , gA A g
%
A A

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

8. G. o, L F. O., U. 5. A.

e ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ‘X’Ii
et heaes CASUALTY BRANCH FILK g { :

@. A. O. * VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL.

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBRUARY 1943
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAS. i ; ARMY SERIAL Nunt.l.ﬂ ‘ GRADE Ve
rlando, Phil t B \ : e
R e | ,_ ; 42 133 517/ - PVT
“OI.I' ADDRESS R . ARM OR SERVICE / : DATE OF BIRTH
. Bronx, New York | ‘ Inf / 21 Jan 1926
T'LACE OF DEATH @ CAUSE OF DEATH : : DATE OF DEATH '
furopean Aresa | Wounds rec'd. in action 9 Apr 1945
STATION OF DECEASED > ; : 8 . | DATE oF ENTRY ON : LlNGTH"OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Buropean Area fi X 17 April 1944, vEars | MonThs. | Davs
‘EMERGENCY Asoﬂl'll‘ (NAME, RELATIONSHIP a ADDRESS)
Mrs, Anna G, Orlando, mother, 2529 Matthews Avenue, New York, N, Y.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, R‘.LATION'V"P & ADDRESS) ‘
Mrs. Anna G, Orlande, mother, same as above
dr. Carmelo Orlando, father, 2529 Matthews Avenue, New York, New York
ey m ing or oury | own miscowouct | WAS SRCRASRD, *assence N erarus | sreciey meiow)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YRS NO YES NO YES NO
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
8 m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
1

Yvidence of death rec'd. in “D 25 April 45.

e s
="
;‘d :
=

P ke

COPIES FURNISHED:
8. G. O, F.B I ¥. 0., U. 8. A, BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
Y ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.0.0.M:G. . ¥. D. Raalciire wRkNGE P ; g{
@. A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE 2 ADJUTANT GENERAL
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 382-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,

1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.



WAR DEPARTMENT
- THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'SOFFICE - . . X,
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. S ot

| --BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NA M‘! I ) = 7 . " “GRADE : > - DATE CAS. REPORT ch:lvin
Ao (VORDANDG FRILIP . U L PWP L e o -
MR 133 517 - - - ~_____SON eegpar e Dnkad g
NAME 3 > > .~.‘ ¥ o : s v - 1
AND | URS ANNA G @RLANDO .- il AL L e e
D:ED;s 2529 MATTHEWS. AVENUE e s 7" DATE TELEGRAM SENT
or | NEW YORK EX NEW YORK ek i - 25 APRIL l‘9‘+5_
E A - : : : i = St
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE ' PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 18 SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED TH"AT -
THIS PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY QRATUITY AIN CASE OF DEATH st
| : ReLaTioNsHiP.  SON A Db
amAe NAwE T s | e o o e
2VT ORLANDGC PHILIP 42133517}_,{,NF ETOL - 112
TYPE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY SAr JE OF CASUALTY | cAsuaLTY cope
DIED OF WOUNDS [IN GERMANY 09| APR| 45| 24
CONFIRMING LETTER FOLLOWS = _ AL
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SUBTECT: Inventory of Persoral Effcets of:

_ brlande = Fidlp  Unk Pvte "“'1”1’
(.-.‘asxt name) (mirst wome) . (MT) (Ranlk) (ueilq.u Mo.
Je Effeets Quartermaster, Coarunication VDne APO 98’7, Us B Army.

fhe cbove named individual of Qa' B 38th w*. m &-rm'd bive

{Unit) (Orr.,, nizs .,Lon)

was buried by the 6094n Q7 Cravos Zeg. Co., on 11 Apr 1245
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RAGSAS CLUY JQUARTARMASITER LE

601 Hardesty Avenue Date -

Kansas City 1, Missouri

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of

e e 0 3 z ey late a
(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Numbar)
i, s Lo Aty who died
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
on  uhol s idayof L9 5 ah
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D.C.

l. Complying with AJW. 112, a Summory Court-liartial, convened at Kansaes City
Mos Pursuent to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQIM Deapot, dated 25 Scptomber 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the cffocts of the abovo-namod soldicr, or porson subjcet to
military leaw, rcports that:

a. No logel reoprescntative or widow of docodent being prosent at
dccodents - camp or quarters, cffects of decsdent woro forwarded to this Summary
Court-lartial,

b. Local debtors owed decedont's cstate § . , of which thc sum of
$n .__was colloctod. (If nothing was found duc or collcected, statc "None';
otherwise attach itemized statemcnt of sums owing and collected.) (Inecl. .)

c. Deccdent owed undisputed local croditors the sum of § nou
which has boon paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of docedent, (Sco
inclosed receipt s Incilie <

d. Disposition of decedont's effaocts (loss moncy peid creditors, if any)
has beon made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quertermaster
Corps, at Governmont oxpensc to purson found centitled (Sec Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Bofore o Summary Court-Martial which convoned at Kansas City, Missouri, on

R , pursuant to Spocial Ordeors 228, Headquartors

KCQM Depot, datod 25 Soptcmbof 1943, the application or affidavit of

A T . o for the effocts of tho above-namad de=-

i S I TG ST )

coased soldier, or person subjcet to military low, now in tho possossion of the
United States, with other relevant evidonce, was duly considarod;

Whoroupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, undor thc provisions of

AN, 112, Gugpeio Uri tio i of
(Nemo of persorn’ found ontitled)
il el Uitz oV Gl ) 2o Sdbie Stato of
(Number, Strect or Avcnue) (City, Town or Villago)
Bew ags i s lsitthe PRSI e of tho

(Reclationship or Cnpacity)

above-named deccdent and appoars to bc entitled to reccive his or hor offccts.

(Signaturc of Summary Court Officer)

o v b, “ e -3 =

(Nam:, Renk, Orgeanization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTILL




